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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3336
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2001
CONSTRUCTION OF FLY-OVERS
PRASANNA KUMAR PATASANI

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work of seven fly-overs in Bhubaneshwar has been delayed;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the construction work on these fly-overs is likely to be started and completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) [MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.)
B.C.KHANDURI, AVSM ]

(a) to (c) No, Sir. Out of seven crossings on NH-5 in Bhubaneshwar and its vicinity, construction of three fly-overs at Khurda, Khandagiri and Baramunda has already been taken up and targeted for completion by December, 2003. Remaining four crossings at CRP Square, Jayadev Vihar, Acharya Vihar and Vani Vihar fall in the stretch recently widened to four lanes and construction of flyovers at these locations has not been considered feasible at this stage.
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